
Winter 
Carnival 
cancelled
By Cathy DeDe
Chronicle Managing Editor

	 The 2021 Lake George Winter 
Carnival was cancelled Tuesday 
due to Covid — the first time 
anything other than weather has 
sidelined the 59-year-old event 
that takes place in February. 
	 “Our concern is for our Winter 
Carnival volunteer members and 
visitors who attend this large 
event to be safe,” said co-chairs 
Louis Tokos and Nancy Nichols.  
	 The committee said it is “mov-
ing forward and planning a great 
2022 winter carnival, which will 
be our 60th anniversary.”
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‘Trump would’ve 
won by a landslide’ 
but for ‘arrogance’
	 I still believe people voted for 
Biden because they couldn’t 
stand Trump. It had nothing 
to do with their political be-
liefs. It had more to do with 
Trump’s arrogance. He should 
have humbled himself, kept 
on doing his job — as I feel 
he did well — kept his mouth 
shut and stayed off Twitter. He 
would have won by a landslide. 
His arrogance cost him the 
election.

— Tony Bernard, via Facebook

‘Surprised, gratified’ 
Biden close in Warren
Dear Mark,
	 I was so surprised (and grati-
fied) to see the report of the 
Warren County presidential 
results. Any trip around the 
county this summer would 
lead you to believe that this 
was solid Trump country, but 

Please turn to page 11

Trump still thumps in Washington Co., ekes by in Warren
Margin in Warren fell from 2,660 to mere 57; won Washington by 4,000+ both times.

Winners      Obama won by 852    Obama won by 687    Trump won by 2,660    Trump wins by 57

Winners      Obama won by 208     Obama won by 438   Trump won by 4,512   Trump wins by 4,376

Warren County Presidential Votes: 2008, 2012, 2016, 2020

Bolton
Chester
Hague
Horicon
Johnsburg
Lake George
Lake Luzerne
Stony Creek
Warrensburg
QBY Wards
Ward 1
Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
QBY Total
GF Wards
Ward 1
Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
Ward 5
GF Total

County Total

Obama/Biden
591
719
272
404
568
899
670
163
229

1428
1567
1732
2562
7289

474
1064
1176
335
673

3722
    16,281

Obama/Biden
526
626
264
349
523
867
606
141
211

1282
1363
1521
2425
6591

430
957

1023
396
608

3414
    14,806

Clinton/Kaine
484
500
215
276
414
741
454
98

513

1214
1356
1448
2192
6210

354
801
921
317
521

2914
    13,091

Biden/Harris
663
706
241
369
575
994
628
128
758

2289
2433
2066
1475
8263

472
1151
1295
482
726

4126
    17,642

McCain/Palin
738
962
234
562
530
986
935
278
349

1621
1356
1445
2213
6635

307
660
660
222
477

2326
    15,429

Romney/Ryan
700
878
192
514
445
922
818
256
309

1556
1268
1408
2172
6404

245
518
599
156
397

1915
    14,119

Trump/Pence
700
995
215
524
564

1034
1025
288
987

1585
1355
1390
2426
6756

292
595
598
220
491

2196
    15,751

Trump/Pence
727

1143
225
570
600

1080
1109

307
1076

2459
1860
1971
1622
7912

390
680
610
288
580

2548
    17,699

2008 2012 2016 2020

Washington County Presidential Votes: 2008, 2012, 2016, 2020

Argyle
Cambridge
Dresden
Easton
Fort Ann
Fort Edward’
Granville
Greenwich
Hampton
Hartford
Jackson
Kingsbury
Putnam
Salem
White Creek
Whitehall
Totals

Obama/Biden
755
592
180
532
755

1227
1144
1326
158
448
456

2341
172
691
810
752

    12,741

Obama/Biden
686
525
149
451
725

1128
1004
1228
150
393
423

2168
145
599
698
663

    11,523

Clinton/Kaine
518
476
84

398
535
873
716

1084
97

291
394

1624
113
518
609
460

      9,098

Biden/Harris
665
589
106
521
646

1089
941

1388
141
364
443

2205
121
679
755
512

    11,565

McCain/Palin
860
479
201
721
942

1034
1217
1075
188
559
430

2053
218
639
681
850

    12,533

Romney/Ryan
807
493
149
667
829
875

1092
992
164
547
410

1667
181
538
644
691

    11,085

Trump/Pence
994
468
207
756

1088
1081
1371
1113
230
654
436

2335
233
572
719
933

    13,610

Trump/Pence
1189

535
211
812

1285
1322
1636
1296

255
752
541

2829
244
677
835
835

   15,941

2008 2012 2016 2020


