PRST STD
U.S Postage Paid
Glens Falls, N.Y.
PERMIT NO. 172

Circulation
18,500
© Copyright 2020 The Chronicle
Phone: 518-792-1126

Only 3 Chronicles until Christmas!

## Trump still thumps in Washington Co., ekes by in Warren

Margin in Warren fell from 2,660 to mere 57; won Washington by 4,000+ both times.

### Warren County Presidential Votes: 2008, 2012, 2016, 2020

	2008		2012		2016		2020	
	Obama/Biden	McCain/Palin	Obama/Biden	Romney/Ryan	Clinton/Kaine	Trump/Pence	Biden/Harris	Trump/Pence
Bolton	591	738	526	700	484	700	663	727
Chester	719	962	626	878	500	995	706	1143
Hague	272	234	264	192	215	215	241	225
Horicon	404	562	349	514	276	524	369	570
Johnsburg	568	530	523	445	414	564	575	600
Lake George	899	986	867	922	741	1034	994	1080
Lake Luzerne	670	935	606	818	454	1025	628	1109
Stony Creek	163	278	141	256	98	288	128	307
Warrensburg	229	349	211	309	513	987	758	1076
QBY Wards								
Ward 1	1428	1621	1282	1556	1214	1585	2289	2459
Ward 2	1567	1356	1363	1268	1356	1355	2433	1860
Ward 3	1732	1445	1521	1408	1448	1390	2066	1971
Ward 4	2562	2213	2425	2172	2192	2426	1475	1622
<b>QBY Total</b>	7289	6635	6591	6404	6210	6756	8263	7912
GF Wards								
Ward 1	474	307	430	245	354	292	472	390
Ward 2	1064	660	957	518	801	595	1151	680
Ward 3	1176	660	1023	599	921	598	1295	610
Ward 4	335	222	396	156	317	220	482	288
Ward 5	673	477	608	397	521	491	726	580
<b>GF Total</b>	3722	2326	3414	1915	2914	2196	4126	2548
<b>County Total</b>	16,281	15,429	14,806	14,119	13,091	15,751	17,642	17,699
Winners	Obama w	on by 852	Obama w	on by 687	Trump wo	on by 2,660	Trump w	ins by 57

Military ballots may not be included in town/city totals

## Washington County Presidential Votes: 2008, 2012, 2016, 2020

	2008		2012		2016		2020	
	Obama/Biden	McCain/Palin	Obama/Biden	Romney/Ryan	Clinton/Kaine	Trump/Pence	Biden/Harris	Trump/Pence
Argyle	755	860	686	807	518	994	665	1189
Cambridge	592	479	525	493	476	468	589	535
Dresden	180	201	149	149	84	207	106	211
Easton	532	721	451	667	398	756	521	812
Fort Ann	755	942	725	829	535	1088	646	1285
Fort Edward'	1227	1034	1128	875	873	1081	1089	1322
Granville	1144	1217	1004	1092	716	1371	941	1636
Greenwich	1326	1075	1228	992	1084	1113	1388	1296
Hampton	158	188	150	164	97	230	141	255
Hartford	448	559	393	547	291	654	364	752
Jackson	456	430	423	410	394	436	443	541
Kingsbury	2341	2053	2168	1667	1624	2335	2205	2829
Putnam	172	218	145	181	113	233	121	244
Salem	691	639	599	538	518	572	679	677
White Creek	810	681	698	644	609	719	755	835
Whitehall	752	850	663	691	460	933	512	835
Totals	12,741	12,533	11,523	11,085	9,098	13,610	11,565	15,941
Winners	Obama won by 208		Obama won by 438		Trump won by 4,512		Trump wins by 4,376	

# Winter Carnival cancelled

#### By Cathy DeDe

**Chronicle Managing Editor** 

The 2021 Lake George Winter Carnival was cancelled Tuesday **due to Covid** — the first time anything other than weather has sidelined the 59-year-old event that takes place in February.

"Our concern is for our Winter Carnival volunteer members and visitors who attend this large event to be safe," said co-chairs Louis Tokos and Nancy Nichols.

The committee said it is "moving forward and planning a great 2022 winter carnival, which will be our 60th anniversary."

### 'Trump would've won by a landslide' but for 'arrogance'

I still believe people voted for Biden because they couldn't stand Trump. It had nothing to do with their political beliefs. It had more to do with Trump's arrogance. He should have humbled himself, kept on doing his job — as I feel he did well — kept his mouth shut and stayed off Twitter. He would have won by a landslide. His arrogance cost him the election.

— Tony Bernard, via Facebook

### 'Surprised, gratified' Biden close in Warren

Dear Mark,

I was so surprised (and gratified) to see the report of the Warren County presidential results. Any trip around the county this summer would lead you to believe that this was solid Trump country, but

Please turn to page 11



















